

Illinois Wesleyan University Digital Commons @ IWU

News and Events

Office of Communications

Fall 10-14-2003

Media Advisory

Chris Weber Illinois Wesleyan University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news

Part of the Education Commons

Recommended Citation

Weber, Chris, "Media Advisory" (2003). *News and Events*. 4845. https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news/4845

This Article is protected by copyright and/or related rights. It has been brought to you by Digital Commons @ IWU with permission from the rights-holder(s). You are free to use this material in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s) directly, unless additional rights are indicated by a Creative Commons license in the record and/ or on the work itself. This material has been accepted for inclusion by faculty at Illinois Wesleyan University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@iwu.edu.

©Copyright is owned by the author of this document.

Illinois Wesleyan University

NEWS RELEASE

Illinois Wesleyan University News Service, P.O. Box 2900, Bloomington, IL 61702-2900

(309) 556-3181 univcomm@titan.iwu.edu www.iwu.edu/~iwunews

October 14, 2003

Contact: Chris Weber, (309) 556-3181

Media Advisory

Event:	Make a Difference Day
Date:	Oct. 25 (Saturday)
Background:	Over 150 Illinois Wesleyan students will serve the Bloomington/Normal community on Make a Difference Day.
	Student volunteers will work with Catholic Charities to host a Halloween party for children and do yard work at local nursing homes as well as other projects.
	Established in 1991 by USA WEEKEND Magazine, Make a Difference Day is a national celebration of volunteerism and helping others in need. It is an annual event that takes place on the fourth Saturday of every October. Anyone who participates in a volunteer project and completes an entry form is eligible for a national or local award and a cash donation to a charitable cause.
Contact:	For additional information, contact Martha Ayres, Illinois Wesleyan volunteer and leadership coordinator, at (309) 556-3749.